
ACLU of Washington, 206-624-2184.  Legal 
assistance for discrimination based on HIV status.   
aclu-wa.org  

African Americans Reach and Teach Health 
Ministry (AARTH), 206-850-2070.  Training and 
capacity-building for faith-based organizations 
serving people of African descent.  aarth.org  

AIDS/HIV Care Access Project (ACAP),  
206-284-9277.  Referrals to HIV medical, dental and 
mental health providers.   
lifelongaidsalliance.org/acap 
 

AIDS Clinical Trials Unit (ACTU),  
206-744-3184. Clinical research studies on HIV 
disease & treatment.  depts.washington.edu/actu 
 

Alcohol/Drug 24-Hour Help Line,             
206-722-3700.  Crisis intervention, support and 
substance use resource referral.  adhl.org  

American Red Cross, 206-726-3534.  3-, 4-, and 
7-hour HIV education classes for healthcare and 
other professional licensure.  seattleredcross.org     

BABES Network, 206-720-5566.  Peer counseling, 
support groups and education for HIV+ women.   
babesnetwork.org   

Bailey-Boushay House, 206-322-5300. 
Residential nursing care and adult day health.  
virginiamason.org/bailey-boushay  

Bastyr Center for Natural Health,  
206-834-4100. Naturopathy, acupuncture, and 
alternative therapies through the Immune Wellness 
Center. bastyrcenter.org  
 

Black Leadership Council on HIV (BLC),  
206-205-8671.  Leadership and HIV awareness-
building in African-American communities.  
metrokc.gov/health/apu/blc 
 
Bloodborne Pathogens, WA State Dept. of Labor 
& Industries, 1-800-547-8367.  Regulations on 
worker safety and occupational exposure. 
lni.wa.gov/wisha/p-ts/BBPathogens 
 
Building Changes (formerly AIDS Housing of 
WA), 206-322-9444.  Low-income housing 
development and advocacy.  buildingchanges.org  

Center for AIDS & STD, 206-744-4239. 
Coordination of all HIV/STD research, training and 
clinical programs at UW.  depts.washington.edu/cfas 

Center for LGBT Health, 206-860-6969.  Health 
screenings, HIV/syphilis testing, workshops and 
resources on LGBT health.  gaycity.org 

 

Inclusion does not imply Public Health endorsement. 

Center for Multicultural Health, 206-461-6910. 
Outreach, education and HIV testing for people of 
African descent.  multi-culturalhealth.org 

Chicken Soup Brigade, 206-328-8979.  Groceries, 
meals and nutrition counseling.   
lifelongaidsalliance.org/csb 

Community Information Line, 206-461-3200 or 
Dial 2-1-1. Complete database of all social services 
in King County. Information and referral.   
crisisclinic.org 

Consejo, 206-461-4880. HIV case mgmt and 
prevention; substance use, DV and mental health 
counseling for Latino community.  consejo-wa.org 

Country Doctor Community Clinic,               
206-299-1600.  Medical, mental health and HIV 
case mgmt services.  cdchc.org 

Crisis Line (Crisis Clinic), 206-461-3222.  24-hour 
intervention support for those in emotional crisis. 
crisisclinic.org 

Dunshee House, 206-322-2437.  Emotional 
support groups for HIV+, LGBT and recovery 
communities.  dunsheehouse.org  

Early Intervention Program (EIP), 1-877-376-
9316.  Financial assistance for medical/dental care, 
insurance, medications and spend-downs.   
doh.wa.gov/cfh/HIV_AIDS/Client_Svcs/default.htm 

Emerald  Cross, 206-382-7497. Medicinal cannabis 
network for patients with medical authorization 
complying with RCW69.51A.   emeraldcross.org 

Entre Hermanos, 206-322-7700.  HIV prevention, 
health promotion and community building for LGBT 
Latino community.   entrehermanos.org 

Evergreen Health Insurance Program (EHIP),  
206-323-2834.  Payment of insurance premiums 
and Medicare Part D, insurance referrals.  ehip.org 

Gay City Health Project, 206-860-6969.  Gay 
men’s health information, community-building 
programs, HIV/syphilis testing.  gaycity.org 

Governor's Advisory Council on HIV/AIDS 
(GACHA), 360-236-3444.  Recommendations on 
statewide policy and legislation on HIV.  
doh.wa.gov/cfh/HIV_AIDS/GACHA/Default.htm 

Health Information Network, 206-784-5655. 
HIV training for health care professionals and 
licensure.  healthinfonetwork.org  

Hepatitis and Liver Clinic, 206-744-6475. 
Treatment for hepatitis and other liver conditions.   
uwmedicine.org 

 

HIV/AIDS Planning Council, 206-205-5511.  
Prioritization of HIV prevention and care funding.  

HIV/AIDS Resource Center & Library,  
206-205-7837.  Journal articles, literature 
searches, reports, brochures and free video 
library. metrokc.gov/health/apu  
    

HIV Enhanced Engagement Team (HEET 
Project), 206-829-2537.  Outreach and case 
mgmt for HIV+/homeless/recently incarcerated. 
evergreentreatment.org 
 

HIV Prevention Trials Unit (HPTU),               
206-520-3800.  Clinical trials of HIV prevention 
interventions.  depts.washington.edu/hptu 

HIV/STD Hotline, 206-205-7837.  HIV/STD 
testing and health information, printed materials 
and resource referral.  metrokc.gov/health/apu 

HIV Vaccine Trials Unit, 206-667-2300.  Vaccine 
trials and other studies to support HIV vaccine 
development.  seattlevaccines.org  

International Community Health Services 
(ICHS), 206-788-3785.  Medical, dental, 
preventative health, alternative health and HIV 
testing for Asian-Pacific Islanders.  ichs.com   

Latino Providers Group, 206-322-7700. 
Networking group for social service and healthcare 
providers serving the Latino community. 
entrehermanos.org 

Lifelong AIDS Alliance, 206-328-8979.  Case 
mgmt, housing, insurance, food program, venue 
outreach, 1:1 risk counseling, men’s education.  
lifelongaidsalliance.org 

Madison Clinic, 206-744-5100.  Medical care, 
pharmacy, case mgmt and mental health services. 
madisonclinic.org  

Multifaith Works, 206-324-1520.  Housing, care 
teams and 1:1 emotional and spiritual support (non-
denominational).  multifaith.org 

Needle Exchange, 206-205-7837.  Syringe 
exchange, methadone vouchers, drug treatment 
referral. Limited medical care at downtown site. 
metrokc.gov/health/apu/menuhr.htm 

Northwest AIDS Education and Training 
Center (NW AETC), 206-221-4964.  HIV treatment 
education and clinical technical assistance for 
healthcare providers.  depts.washington.edu/nwaetc  

Northwest Immigrants’ Rights Project,  
206-587-4009.  Information on HIV and 
immigration. nwirp.org 
 

 
 
 

Northwest Family Center, 206-744-3066. Case 
mgmt, mental health and substance use counseling 
for HIV+ women, children and families.   
metrokc.gov/health/nwfc 

One on One, 206-205-7837.  Initial viral load and 
CD4 testing, health exams, referrals and partner 
notification for new HIV+.  metrokc.gov/health/apu 

Opiate Replacement Treatment Program 
(ORTP), 206-744-5162.  Methadone vouchers for 
people who are HIV+ and dependent on opiates.  

PEP Line, 1-888-448-4911.  Advice for clinicians 
on post-exposure prophylaxis for blood borne 
occupational exposures. ucsf.edu/hivcntr/PEPline 

Pet Project, 425-649-7566.  Pet food, basic 
veterinary care, grooming and other services for pet 
owners.  seattlehumane.org/services/services/
lowincome-senior 

People of Color Against AIDS Network 
(POCAAN), 206-322-7061.  HIV education, groups, 
case mgmt, substance use and post-incarceration 
services for communities of color.  pocaan.org 

People’s Harm Reduction Alliance,              
206-330-5777.  Needle exchange in the University 
District.   

Pike Market Medical Clinic, 206-728-4143.   
Medical, mental health and case mgmt services.   
psnhc.org  

Planned Parenthood of Western Washington, 
1-800-230-7526.  HIV testing, STD diagnosis and 
treatment, pregnancy testing and counseling. 
ppww.org 

Positive Solutions Benefits Resource Center,  
206-322-8181.  Benefits counseling for people with 
disabilities (state, federal & private programs).   
psbrc.org 

POZSeattle, 206-568-0513.  Social activities and 
special events for HIV+ gay men.  pozseattle.org  

Project Handle, 206-461-4522.  HIV testing, 
education and outreach for African American, SE 
Asian & East African women and youth.  nhwa.org    

Project NEON, 206-323-1768.  Peer education, 
harm reduction, counseling, and recovery support 
for gay/bi crystal meth users.  crystalneon.org  

Puget Sound Neighborhood Health Centers, 
206-461-6935.  Dental care for people with HIV/
AIDS.  psnhc.org  

Rise n' Shine, 206-628-8949.  Support groups, 
mentor program and summer camp for children and 
teens affected by HIV/AIDS.  risenshine.org  

Rosehedge, 206-365-6806.  24-hour enhanced 
assisted living services for people who have AIDS 
and significant personal care needs.  rosehedge.org  

Seattle Black Pride, 206-324-1520.  HIV 
prevention groups for MSM, community building 
among Black LGBT community.  
seattleblackpride.org   

Seattle Counseling Service, 206-323-1768. 
Substance use and mental health services for LGBT 
youth and adults.  seattlecounseling.org 

Seattle Indian Health Board, 206-324-9360.     
Comprehensive health services and HIV testing for 
Native American communities.  sihb.org 

Seattle Office for Civil Rights, 206-684-4500. 
Complaint investigation and enforcement of city, 
state and federal anti-discrimination laws.   
seattle.gov/civilrights 

Seattle STD/HIV Prevention Training Center, 
206-685-9850.  Training for clinicians and educators 
on prevention, diagnosis and treatment of HIV/
STDs.  depts.washington.edu/seaptc 

Seattle Treatment Education Project (STEP),  
206-957-1629.  Patient education on HIV 
treatments and adherence counseling.  
lifelongaidsalliance.org/step 

Shanti, 206-324-1520.  1:1 emotional support for 
people with AIDS or other serious illness.   
multifaith.org/shanti 

Sisters of Perpetual Indulgence, Abbey of St. 
Joan, 206-860-3666.  Safer sex outreach, small 
grant program and community events. theabbey.org 

STD Clinic, call HIV/STD Hotline: 206-205-7837. 
HIV testing, STD diagnosis and treatment.   
metrokc.gov/health/apu/std/index.htm 

UW Primary Infection Clinic, 206-667-2300.    
Research studies of acute and  early HIV 
infection.  depts.washington.edu/hpic 

UW Roosevelt Virology Clinic, 206-598-8750. 
Medical, mental health and case mgmt services.  
uwmedicine.org   

Volunteer Attorneys for Persons With HIV/
AIDS (VAPWA), 206-267-7055.  Assistance with 
civil-legal issues.  kcba.org 

WA State Human Rights Commission,        
1-800-233-3247.  Investigation of HIV/AIDS 
discrimination complaints, referrals.  hum.wa.gov 

YouthCare, 206-622-5555.  HIV prevention, 
education, outreach and case mgmt for high-risk 
and HIV+ street youth.  youthcare.org 



ADVOCACY/POLICY 
Building Changes ………………..………….206-322-9444  
Governor’s Advisory Council on HIV/AIDS    
…………..………………………………………..360-236-3444  
HIV/AIDS Planning Council ………….…. 206-205-5511  
 
CASE MANAGEMENT 
Consejo…………………………………..……. 206-461-4880 
Country Doctor Clinic…………….………...206-299-1600  
HIV Enhanced Engagement Team….206-829-2537 
Lifelong AIDS Alliance………………..……206-328-8979 
Madison Clinic………………………….……..206-744-5100    
Northwest Family Center………………….206-744-3066 
Pike Market Medical Clinic…………….…. 206-728-4143 
POCAAN …………………………..…………..206-322-7061 
UW Roosevelt Virology Clinic……...…….206-598-8750 
YouthCare ……………………..……………. 206-622-5555 
 
EMOTIONAL/SOCIAL SUPPORT 
BABES Network ………………………….….206-720-5566 
Dunshee House ……………………...……..206-322-2437 
POZSeattle ………………………...…...206-568-0513 
Rise n' Shine …………………………...…….206-628-8949   
Shanti …………………………………..………206-324-1520 
 
HIV/STD TESTING 
Center for LGBT Health ……………..…...206-860-6969 
Center for Multicultural Health …….…..206-461-6910  
HIV/STD Hotline (STD Clinic) ….…...…206-205-7837 
Planned Parenthood of Western Washington 
…………..……………………………………..1-800-230-7526   
Project Handle ………………………….……206-461-4522 
Sea Mar Community Health Center …..206-762-3730 
 
INFORMATION  
Alcohol/Drug 24-Hour Help Line……..…206-722-3700 
Community Information Line ……..…….206-461-3200 
Crisis Line …………………………...………..206-461-3222 
HIV/STD Hotline ……………………..……..206-205-7837 
HIV/AIDS Resource Library ……….…….206-205-7837 
 
INSURANCE/DISABILITY/MEDICAL 
COVERAGE 
Early Intervention Program …….….…1-877-376-9316  
Evergreen Health Insurance Program 
…………..………………………………………..206-323-2834  
Positive Solutions Benefits Resource Center  
…………....………………………………………206-322-8181  
 
LEGAL 
ACLU of Washington …………….………..206-624-2184  
Northwest Immigrants’ Rights Project 
…………..………………………………………..206-587-4009 
Seattle Office for Civil Rights ……….…..206-684-4500  
Volunteer Attorneys for Persons with HIV/AIDS 
…………………………..………………..………206-267-7055  
WA State Human Rights Commission 
…………………………………………………….800-233-3247 

MEDICAL/DENTAL CARE 
AIDS/HIV Care Access Project ….……...206-284-9277 
Bailey-Boushay House ……………..….….206-322-5300  
Bastyr Center for Natural Health ……...206-834-4100 
Country Doctor Clinic ……………..……….206-299-1600 
Hepatitis and Liver Clinic ………...………206-744-6475  
International Community Health Services  
………….……………………….……………….206-788-3785  
Madison Clinic ………………………….…….206-744-5100  
One on One …………………………..………206-205-7837   
Pike Market Medical Clinic ……………….206-728-4143  
Puget Sound Neighborhood Clinics …..206-461-6935 
Seattle Indian Health Board ………….…206-324-9360    
STD Clinic (HIV/STD Hotline) …..………206-205-7837 
UW Roosevelt Virology Clinic ………..…206-598-8750  
 
MENTAL HEALTH 
Madison Clinic ………………………….…….206-744-5100   
Pike Market Medical Clinic ………….…206-728-4143  
Roosevelt Virology Clinic ……………...…206-598-8750  
Seattle Counseling Service ………………206-323-1768 
  
OCCUPATIONAL/POST-EXPOSURE 
Bloodborne Pathogens (WA State Dept of Labor &  
    Industries) …………….……………….1-800-547-8367   
PEP Line  …………………..…….……  1-888-448-4911 
Madison Clinic ……………………….…...206-744-5155 
 
PRACTICAL SUPPORT 
Bailey-Boushay House……………………..206-322-5300 
 adult day health  
Chicken Soup Brigade ……………….…206-328-8979  
 food, meals, nutrition  
Emerald  Cross ……………………………...206-382-7497 
 medicinal marijuana  
Multifaith Works …………………………….206-324-1520 
 care teams, housing  
Pet Project …………………………...………425-649-7566  
 pet care  
Rosehedge ………………………………..….206-365-6806    
 assisted living  
Seattle Treatment Education Project….206-957-1629  
 treatment adherence/education  
  
PREVENTION/EDUCATION 
 

African-American, African-born 
African Americans Reach and Teach Health Ministry 
………………..…………………....…………….206-850-2070 
Black Leadership Council on HIV ………206-205-8671  
Center for Multicultural Health …….…..206-461-6910 
POCAAN …..…………………………………..206-322-7061 
Project Handle ………………………….……206-461-4522  
Seattle Black Pride …………………..……..206-324-1520 
 

Asian/Pacific Islander 
International Community Health Services   
…………..………………………………………..206-788-3785 
Project Handle …………………………….…206-461-4522  
 

Hispanic/Latino 
Consejo ………………………………………..206-461-4880 
Entre Hermanos …………………………….206-322-7700   
Latino Providers Group ………………..206-322-7700 
POCAAN ……………………………………….206-322-7061  
 

MSM  
Entre Hermanos  
 Atrevete, Muchos Hombres …206-322-7700 
Gay City  
 Gay City TV..……………………...206-860-6969 
Lifelong AIDS Alliance 
    Men’s Program…………………...206-328-8979    
    MPowerment ……..……..….…..206-957-1725 
 Positive Choices, Intersexions, and 
 ONE2ONE ………………………206-957-1679       
Project NEON ………………….…………….206-323-1768 
Seattle Black Pride  
 Body and Soul…………...….…..206-324-1520 

Sisters of Perpetual Indulgence ………..206-860-3666   
 

Native American/Alaska Native 
Seattle Indian Health Board ………….…206-324-9360   
   

Women/Families 
BABES Network ……………………………..206-720-5566 
Northwest Family Center ………………...206-744-3066 
  

Youth 
MPowerment (LAA) ………………………..206-957-1725 
YouthCare …………………………………….206-622-5555  
  
RESEARCH 
AIDS Clinical Trials Unit……….………..206-744-3184 
Center for AIDS & STD………….……..206-744-4239   
HIV Prevention Trials Unit ………...…….206-520-3800  
HIV Vaccine Trials Unit …………...………206-667-2300  
UW Primary Infection Clinic ..……….206-667-2300 
 
SUBSTANCE USE 
Alcohol/Drug 24-Hr Help Line ……....206-722-3700 
Needle Exchange ……………………….…..206-205-7837   
Opiate Replacement Treatment Program   
…………….………………………………………206-744-5162 
People’s Harm Reduction Alliance 
…………..………………………………………..206-330-5777   
Project NEON ………………………………  206-323-1768 
Seattle Counseling Service ………………206-323-1768 
 

TRAINING (for professionals) 
African Americans Reach and Teach Health Ministry 
……………….……………………………..…….206-850-2070 
American Red Cross ……….………………206-726-3534  
Center for AIDS & STD …………..……….206-744-4239   
Health Information Network….…......206-784-5655 
HIV/AIDS Program……………………...206-296-4649 
Northwest AIDS Education and Training Center 
………………………………..…………….…….206-221-4964  
Seattle STD/HIV Prevention Training Center 
…………..………………………………………..206-685-9850  

 

 
OUTSIDE KING COUNTY 

 
Washington State HIV/AIDS Hotline 
HIV information/referral in WA State 
1-800-272-2437  doh.wa.gov/cfh/hiv.htm   
 

CDC National STD/HIV Hotline 
1-800-227-8922      1-800-344-7432 (Spanish) 
 
 
Kitsap County 
Kitsap County Health District 
Case mgmt, needle exchange, testing, referrals 
360-337-5235   kitsapcountyhealth.com 
 
Pierce County 
Pierce County AIDS Foundation 
Case mgmt, support services, testing, prevention   
253-383-2565   piercecountyaids.org  
 

Point Defiance AIDS Prevention Project 
Needle exchange    
253-272-4857   nasen.org 
 

Tacoma-Pierce County Public Health 
253-798-6410   tpchd.org 
 
Snohomish County 
Snohomish County Needle Exchange (Pacific 
Treatment Alternatives) 425-514-9306  
 

Snohomish Health District HIV/AIDS Program  
Outreach, education: 425-339-5251   snohd.org 
Testing in Lynnwood and Everett: 425-339-5298    
 
Thurston County 
Thurston County Health Department 
Testing, referrals 
360-786-5583   co.thurston.wa.us/health 
 

United Communities AIDS Network 
Case mgmt, support services, prevention, testing 
360-352-2375   ucan-wa.org 
 
Whatcom County 
Evergreen AIDS Foundation  
Case mgmt, testing, prevention in the five 
northern counties.    
1-800-249-2437   evergreenaids.org 
 

Whatcom County Health Department 
Testing, needle exchange, referrals 
360-676-4593   co.whatcom.wa.us/health 

HIV/AIDS Resources 
Seattle & King County 

HIV/STD Hotline             
English & Spanish  

206-205-7837 or 800-678-1595 
 

HIV/AIDS Program 
  400 Yesler Way, 3rd Fl. 

Seattle, WA 98104 
metrokc.gov/health/apu 

Alternate formats available  

July 2008 

Who Does 
What? 


